May-15 5,123,322 (2,054,628) 3,068,694 0 110,081 3,178,774 472,210 3,650,984
Jun-15 5,138,795 (2,068,910) 3,069,884 0 134,836 3,204,720 457,112 3,661,832

Thirteen month totals 65,373,883 (25,847,899) 39,525,984 0 768,876 40,294,860 7,102,384 47,397,245

Thirteen month averag 5,Q28,760 (1 ,988,300) 3,040,460 0 59,144 __ 3,099,605 546,337 3,645,942

PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

5,138,795

0

5,138,795

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
YEAR END RATE BASE

June 2015

(4) (2)
ACCUMULATED

DEPRECIATION &
AMORTIZATION

(3)
NET

PLANT IN
SERVICE

PROPERTY HELD
FOR FUTURE USE

(2,068,91 0) 3,069,884 0

0 0 0

(2,068,91 0) 3,069,884 0

(5)
CONSTRUCTION

WORK IN
PROGRESS

0

0

0

(7)

NET
UTILITY PLANT

3,069,884

0

3,069,884

(8)

WORKING
CAPITAL

457,112

0

457,112

SCHEDULE 3

(9)

TOTAL
RATE BASE

3,526,997

0

3,526,997

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
June 2015

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

~ PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED (%! (%! (%! (%! (%! (%! ~!
LONG TERM DEBT 2,025,056 (12,138) 2,012,917 55.2098% 5.0886% 2.8094% 5.0886% 2.8094% 5.0886% 2.8094%

SHORT TERM DEBT 160,853 (964) 159,889 4.3854% 5.1093% 0.2241% 5.1093% 0.2241% 5.1093% 0.2241%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 106,055 (636) 105,419 2.8914% 2.8640% 0.0828% 2.8640% 0.0828% 2.8640% 0.0828%

COMMON EQUITY 1,375,964 0 (8,248) 1,367,716 37.5134% 10.5000% 3.9389% 11.5000% 4.3140% 12.5000% 4.6892%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS • WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 3,667,928 0 (21,986) 3,645,942 100.0000% 7.0552% 7.4303% 7.8054%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

~ PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED (%! (%! (%! (%! (%! (%! (%!
LONG TERM DEBT 1,954,636 (73,676) 1,880,960 53.3303% 5.2781% 2.8149% 5.2781% 2.8149% 5.2781% 2.8149%

SHORT TERM DEBT 163,388 (6,159) 157,230 4.4579% 5.2781% 0.2353% 5.2781% 0.2353% 5.2781% 0.2353%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 105,605 (3,981) 101,624 2.8813% 2.8640% 0.0825% 2.8640% 0.0825% 2.8640% 0.0825%

COMMON EQUITY 1,441,519 (54,335) 1,387,183 39.3304% 10.5000% 4.1297% 11.5000% 4.5230% 12.5000% 4.9163%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000"/o 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 3,665,148 0 (138,151) 3,521),997 100.0000% 7.2624%_ 7.6557% 8.0490%

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 4 Worksheet • Capital Structure
06/30/15

Average

13 Month Average Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 Jan-15 Feb-15 Mar-15 Apr-15 May-15 Jun-15 Per Books

Long-term Debt 2,094,478 2,081,277 2,068,072 2,054,865 2,029,154 2,028,439 2,036,861 2,022,846 2,009,222 1,995,594 1,981,960 1,968,321 1,954,636 2,025,056